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CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name

” Execution Date |

|Power Fasteners, Inc

|[03108/2011 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

IName: ||Powers Products Ill, LLC

|Street Address: ”2 Powers Lane

|City: | ‘Brewster

|state/Country: INEW YORK

|Posta| Code: ||10509

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type Number

Application Number: 12701079

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (860)286-0115

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempft is unsuccessful.
Phone: 860-286-2929

Email: sackley@cantorcolburn.com

Correspondent Name: Cantor Colburn LLP, Keith J. Murphy

Address Line 1: 20 Church Street

Address Line 2: 22nd Floor

Address Line 4: Hartford, CONNECTICUT 06103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: POF0194US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Keith J. Murphy

Total Attachments: 2
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CONFIRMATORY PATENT ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, POWERS
FASTENERS, INC., a New York corporation, having its principal place of business at of 2 Powers
Lane, Brewster, NY 10509, hereby assigns to POWERS PRODUCTS III, LLC, a New York
corporation, having a place of business at 2 Powers Lane, Brewster, NY 10509, all of the right, title
and interest of POWERS FASTENERS, INC, in and to the patent applications listed on the
attached Schedule A.

I hereby declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and that al}
statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements
were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by
fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that
such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issued

thereon.
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FILE NO.

POF0146US

POF0194US

POF0196US

POF0177US

POF0126US

POF0152US

SERIAL
NO.

12/696494

12/701079

12/696102

12/647,023

12/690,487

12/689,354

RECORDED: 03/21/2011

SCHEDULE A

INVENTOR

Armiento, et al.

Gaudron, et al.

Gaudron, et al.

Gaudron, et al.

Gaudron, et al.

Gaudron, et al

FILING
DATE

01/29/2010

02/05/2010

01/29/2010

12/24/2009

01/20/2010

01/19/2010

TITLE

KNURLED PIN FASTENER
AND METHOD OF
FORMING A KNURLED PIN
FASTENER

ADJUSTABLE WALL
HANGER

WALL ANCHOR SYSTEM

ANCHOR STUD AND
METHOD OF FORMING AN
ANCHOR STUD

MASONRY ANCHOR

CONCRETE AND MASONRY
SCREW ANCHOR
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