#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Power Fasteners, Inc	03/08/2011

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Powers Products III, LLC
Street Address:	2 Powers Lane
City:	Brewster
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10509

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12701079	

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (860)286-0115

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 860-286-2929

Email: sackley@cantorcolburn.com

Correspondent Name: Cantor Colburn LLP, Keith J. Murphy

Address Line 1: 20 Church Street Address Line 2: 22nd Floor

Address Line 4: Hartford, CONNECTICUT 06103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: POF0194US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Keith J. Murphy

Total Attachments: 2 source=49M0510#page1.tif source=49M0510#page2.tif

OP \$40.00 127

PATENT REEL: 025991 FRAME: 0428 **CONFIRMATORY PATENT ASSIGNMENT** 

For valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, POWERS

FASTENERS, INC., a New York corporation, having its principal place of business at of 2 Powers

Lane, Brewster, NY 10509, hereby assigns to POWERS PRODUCTS III, LLC, a New York

corporation, having a place of business at 2 Powers Lane, Brewster, NY 10509, all of the right, title

and interest of POWERS FASTENERS, INC, in and to the patent applications listed on the

attached Schedule A.

I hereby declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and that all

statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements

were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by

fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that

such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issued

thereon.

POWERS FASTENERS, INC

By:\_\_\_

Title:

Date:

3.8.11

1

PATENT REEL: 025991 FRAME: 0429

# SCHEDULE A

FILE NO.	SERIAL NO.	INVENTOR	FILING DATE	TITLE
POF0146US	12/696494	Armiento, et al.	01/29/2010	KNURLED PIN FASTENER AND METHOD OF FORMING A KNURLED PIN FASTENER
POF0194US	12/701079	Gaudron, et al.	02/05/2010	ADJUSTABLE WALL HANGER
POF0196US	12/696102	Gaudron, et al.	01/29/2010	WALL ANCHOR SYSTEM
POF0177US	12/647,023	Gaudron, et al.	12/24/2009	ANCHOR STUD AND METHOD OF FORMING AN ANCHOR STUD
POF0126US	12/690,487	Gaudron, et al.	01/20/2010	MASONRY ANCHOR
POF0152US	12/689,354	Gaudron, et al	01/19/2010	CONCRETE AND MASONRY SCREW ANCHOR

2

PATENT REEL: 025991 FRAME: 0430